
#  Alabama State (3-9) -vs- #  Troy (9-1)
02/18/2026 at Troy, Ala. (Troy Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ames, Esmee (2-0)
Loss: Cintron, Amanda (2-3)
HBP: Poussan, Kohana
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Emily Torrance First: Russell McLachlan Third Base: Stan Cook 
Start: 4:04 PM   Time: 1:41   Attendance: 121   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Alabama State 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0
Troy 0 0 2 5 3 10 10 1

Alabama State 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Terrell, Jaibriel cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cox-Cole, Arianna lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Scott, Alana ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Giles, Addison 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Sims, Talee 3b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Cook, Braylin c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Frank, Ayana 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Williams, Bailee dp 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Pettaway, Meshayla rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cintron, Amanda p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Poussan, Kohana p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 1 2 0 2 7 3

SH: Frank, Ayana (1)
SB: Cook, Braylin (1)

Troy 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ivey, Presley 2b 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Boswell, Makaley 3b 3 2 2 3 0 0 0
Huffman, Kiley rf 3 0 3 3 0 0 0
Cunningham, Ella dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Lawrence, Jasmine PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Rochinski, Kalee c 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Motes, Dailynn ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kirby, Lydia PH 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Jenkins, Sophia 1b 3 1 1 1 0 0 0
White, Amity lf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Munson, Kamryn PH 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
Loftis, Megan cf 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
Ames, Esmee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Money, Savannah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 10 10 10 4 1 4

2B: Jenkins, Sophia (1); White, Amity (1); Huffman, Kiley (1)
3B: Boswell, Makaley (1)
HR: Munson, Kamryn (1)
SH: Motes, Dailynn (1)
SB: Loftis, Megan (2); Boswell, Makaley (1); Lawrence, Jasmine (1)
CS: Ivey, Presley (1)
HBP: Cunningham, Ella (1)
E: Motes, Dailynn (1)

Alabama State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cintron, Amanda (L, 2-3) 3.2 7 7 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 16 20 4 4 95
Poussan, Kohana 0.1 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 1 0 20
Totals 10 10 10 4 1 0 0 1 0 20 26 5 4 115

Troy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ames, Esmee (W, 2-0) 4.0 2 1 0 2 7 1 0 0 0 13 16 2 2 65
Money, Savannah 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 12
Totals 2 1 0 2 7 1 0 0 0 16 19 2 5 77



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Alabama State - Top of 1st ASU TRO
Terrell,Jaibriel struck out (2-2 BKBFF). 0 0
CoxCole,Arianna singled to shallow right field (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Scott,Alana flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Giles,Addison grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-1 SBB). 0 0

Troy - Bottom of 1st ASU TRO
Ivey,Presley walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Boswell,Makaley flied out to lf (3-2 BBBKFF). 0 0
Huffman,Kiley infield singled to second base (2-2 KBFFB); Ivey,Presley advanced to second base. 0 0
Huffman,Kiley advanced to second base; Ivey,Presley out caught stealing at third base, c to 3b. 0 0
Cunningham,Ella popped up to ss (0-2 KSF). 0 0

Alabama State - Top of 2nd ASU TRO
Sims,Talee singled up the middle (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Cook,Braylin struck out swinging (3-2 BFBFBFS). 0 0
Frank,Ayana sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (0-1 K); Sims,Talee advanced to second base. 0 0
Williams,Bailee struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 0

Troy - Bottom of 2nd ASU TRO
Rochinski,Kalee grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BFBBK). 0 0
Motes,Dailynn grounded out, 3b to 1b (1-1 BS). 0 0
Jenkins,Sophia grounded out, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Alabama State - Top of 3rd ASU TRO
Pettaway,Meshayla struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 0 0
Terrell,Jaibriel grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
CoxCole,Arianna popped up to ss (1-1 FB). 0 0

Troy - Bottom of 3rd ASU TRO
White,Amity flied out to left center putout by lf (3-2 SBBKBF). 0 0
Loftis,Megan walked (3-2 FKBFFBFFBFB). 0 0
Ivey,Presley struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 0
Loftis,Megan stole second base. 0 0
Boswell,Makaley infield singled to short (0-2 KF); Loftis,Megan advanced to third base. 0 0
Boswell,Makaley stole second base. 0 0
Huffman,Kiley doubled to left center, 2RBI (2-1 BBK); Loftis,Megan scored; Boswell,Makaley scored from
second base. 0 2
Cunningham,Ella lined out to cf (0-0). 0 2

Alabama State - Top of 4th ASU TRO
Scott,Alana walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Giles,Addison struck out swinging (3-2 FBBKFBS). 0 2
Scott,Alana advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 0 2
Sims,Talee struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 FFS); Scott,Alana advanced
to third base. 0 2
Cook,Braylin walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 2
Cook,Braylin stole second base; Scott,Alana scored on a muffed throw by Motes,Dailynn (E6), unearned. 1 2
Frank,Ayana struck out looking (2-2 BBKKFK). 1 2

Troy - Bottom of 4th ASU TRO



Rochinski,Kalee singled down the left field line (1-2 BKS). 1 2
TROY substitution: Lawrence,Jasmine pinch running for Rochinski,Kalee. 1 2
Lawrence,Jasmine stole second base. 1 2
Motes,Dailynn sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (2-1 BFB); Lawrence,Jasmine advanced to third base. 1 2
Jenkins,Sophia grounded out, 3b to 1b, RBI (2-1 BKB); Lawrence,Jasmine scored. 1 3
White,Amity doubled to deep center field (2-2 BFFB). 1 3
Loftis,Megan infield singled to third base (2-2 BBFF); White,Amity advanced to third base. 1 3
Loftis,Megan stole second base. 1 3
Ivey,Presley walked (3-2 KBBBSB). 1 3
Boswell,Makaley tripled to deep right field, 3RBI (2-1 KBB); White,Amity scored; Loftis,Megan scored from
second base; Ivey,Presley scored from first base. 1 6
ASU pitching change: Poussan,Kohana replaces Cintron,Amanda. 1 6
Huffman,Kiley singled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBF); Boswell,Makaley scored. 1 7
Cunningham,Ella hit by pitch (0-2 FFB); Huffman,Kiley advanced to second base. 1 7
TROY substitution: Rochinski,Kalee replaces Lawrence,Jasmine at c, batting 5th. 1 7
Rochinski,Kalee flied out to rf (0-0). 1 7

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Alabama State - Top of 5th ASU TRO
TROY pitching change: Money,Savannah replaces Ames,Esmee. 1 7
Williams,Bailee grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 1 7
Pettaway,Meshayla grounded out, p to 1b (2-1 FBB). 1 7
Terrell,Jaibriel grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBFB). 1 7

Troy - Bottom of 5th ASU TRO
TROY substitution: Kirby,Lydia pinch hitting for Motes,Dailynn. 1 7
Kirby,Lydia walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 1 7
Jenkins,Sophia doubled to deep left field (0-0); Kirby,Lydia advanced from first base to third base. 1 7
TROY substitution: Munson,Kamryn pinch hitting for White,Amity. 1 7
Munson,Kamryn homered to deep right field, 1st of season, 3RBI (2-2 FSBB); Kirby,Lydia scored;
Jenkins,Sophia scored from second base. 1 10


